
2023 AusCycling Elite, U19 and Para Track National Championships
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Event 32: Para Individual Pursuit  Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 149 Candice KENNEDY (SA) 3:33.749
Kelly FETTES - Pilot

Half Lap
Lap 1 23.391 23.391 (2)
Lap 2 16.426 39.817 (1)
Lap 3 16.676 56.493 (1)
Lap 4 17.212 1:13.705 (1)
Lap 5 17.370 1:31.075 (1)
Lap 6 17.229 1:48.305 (1)
Lap 7 17.303 2:05.609 (1)
Lap 8 17.355 2:22.964 (1)
Lap 9 17.538 2:40.502 (1)

Lap 10 17.683 2:58.186 (1)
Lap 11 17.778 3:15.964 (1)
Lap 12 17.785 3:33.749 (1)

2. 148 Darren HICKS (SA) 3:42.987 +9.238
Half Lap

Lap 1 26.457 26.457 (6)
Lap 2 17.851 44.309 (6)
Lap 3 17.213 1:01.522 (5)
Lap 4 17.189 1:18.712 (3)
Lap 5 17.233 1:35.945 (2)
Lap 6 17.439 1:53.385 (2)
Lap 7 17.586 2:10.972 (2)
Lap 8 36.005 2:46.977 (6)
Lap 9 18.428 3:05.405 (6)

Lap 10 18.662 3:24.068 (4)
Lap 12 18.919 3:42.987 (2)

3. 151 Nathan BROEREN (VIC) 3:53.824 +20.075
Half Lap

Lap 2 43.055 (4)
Lap 3 17.825 1:00.880 (4)
Lap 4 18.577 1:19.458 (4)
Lap 5 18.902 1:38.360 (3)
Lap 6 18.984 1:57.344 (3)
Lap 7 19.276 2:16.621 (3)
Lap 8 19.676 2:36.297 (2)
Lap 9 19.389 2:55.687 (2)

Lap 10 19.402 3:15.089 (2)
Lap 11 19.858 3:34.948 (2)
Lap 12 18.876 3:53.824 (3)

4. 142 Kealy KITKEVICS (QLD) 4:02.691 +28.942
Half Lap

Lap 1 23.675 23.675 (3)
Lap 2 18.273 41.948 (3)
Lap 3 18.642 1:00.591 (3)
Lap 4 19.203 1:19.795 (5)
Lap 5 19.862 1:39.657 (5)
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Event 32: Para Individual Pursuit  Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m - Result

Lap 6 20.237 1:59.895 (4)
Lap 7 20.380 2:20.275 (5)
Lap 8 20.431 2:40.706 (3)
Lap 9 20.567 3:01.274 (3)

Lap 10 20.772 3:22.046 (3)
Lap 11 20.560 3:42.607 (3)
Lap 12 20.084 4:02.691 (4)

5. 140 Gordon ALLAN (NSW) 4:05.772 +32.023
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.891 22.891 (1)
Lap 2 18.157 41.049 (2)
Lap 3 18.633 59.682 (2)
Lap 4 19.024 1:18.706 (2)
Lap 5 19.732 1:38.438 (4)
Lap 7 41.750 2:20.189 (4)
Lap 8 21.481 2:41.670 (4)
Lap 9 21.433 3:03.104 (4)

Lap 10 21.012 3:24.117 (5)
Lap 11 20.820 3:44.937 (4)
Lap 12 20.834 4:05.772 (5)

6. 153 Harry MEZGER (VIC) 4:06.016 +32.267
Half Lap

Lap 2 44.804 (7)
Lap 3 18.514 1:03.318 (6)
Lap 4 18.965 1:22.283 (6)
Lap 5 19.541 1:41.824 (6)
Lap 6 19.969 2:01.794 (5)
Lap 7 20.502 2:22.296 (6)
Lap 8 20.695 2:42.991 (5)
Lap 9 20.594 3:03.586 (5)

Lap 10 21.078 3:24.664 (6)
Lap 11 21.183 3:45.847 (5)
Lap 12 20.168 4:06.016 (6)

7. 147 Mitchell BAILS (SA) 4:14.742 +40.993
Half Lap

Lap 1 24.242 24.242 (4)
Lap 2 19.875 44.118 (5)
Lap 3 19.941 1:04.059 (7)
Lap 4 20.411 1:24.470 (7)
Lap 5 20.798 1:45.269 (7)
Lap 6 21.270 2:06.539 (6)
Lap 7 21.451 2:27.990 (7)
Lap 8 21.169 2:49.160 (7)
Lap 9 21.308 3:10.469 (7)

Lap 10 21.636 3:32.105 (7)
Lap 11 21.472 3:53.578 (6)
Lap 12 21.164 4:14.742 (7)
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Event 32: Para Individual Pursuit  Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m - Result

8. 168 Andre ASCUI (Preston CC) 4:15.040 +41.291
Half Lap

Lap 1 28.679 28.679 (8)
Lap 2 20.476 49.155 (10)
Lap 3 20.492 1:09.647 (9)
Lap 4 20.591 1:30.239 (9)
Lap 5 20.812 1:51.051 (8)
Lap 6 20.825 2:11.877 (7)
Lap 7 20.840 2:32.717 (8)
Lap 8 20.671 2:53.389 (8)
Lap 9 20.353 3:13.743 (8)

Lap 10 20.207 3:33.951 (8)
Lap 11 20.538 3:54.489 (7)
Lap 12 20.551 4:15.040 (8)

9. 169 Carlo MANOLITSAS (Preston CC) 4:33.124 +59.375
Half Lap

Lap 1 28.604 28.604 (7)
Lap 2 20.466 49.070 (9)
Lap 3 21.581 1:10.652 (10)
Lap 4 21.844 1:32.497 (10)
Lap 5 22.179 1:54.677 (10)
Lap 6 22.412 2:17.089 (9)
Lap 7 22.648 2:39.738 (10)
Lap 8 22.690 3:02.428 (10)
Lap 9 22.489 3:24.918 (10)

Lap 10 22.726 3:47.645 (9)
Lap 11 22.688 4:10.333 (8)
Lap 12 22.790 4:33.124 (9)

10. 170 Jamieson WHITELEY (Preston CC) 4:34.627 +1:00.878
Half Lap

Lap 1 26.311 26.311 (5)
Lap 2 19.636 45.947 (8)
Lap 3 20.946 1:06.894 (8)
Lap 4 21.853 1:28.747 (8)
Lap 5 22.457 1:51.204 (9)
Lap 6 23.029 2:14.233 (8)
Lap 7 23.779 2:38.012 (9)
Lap 8 22.986 3:00.999 (9)
Lap 9 23.593 3:24.593 (9)

Lap 10 23.285 3:47.878 (10)
Lap 11 23.271 4:11.150 (9)
Lap 12 23.476 4:34.627 (10)


